TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of Scotland (the successor in interest to Robert Fleming & Co. Limited)		10/05/2005	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital Safety Group EMEA (the successor in interest to Protecta International, Inc.)
Street Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE
Internal Address:	13 EME RUE 5 EME AVENUE
City:	CARROS CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	06511
Entity Type:	COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1917597	PROTECTA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-878-8096

Email: natasha.cordes@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha Cordes
Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100528/1 C5038-00111

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900033513

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0520 0.00

CH \$40

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha Cordes
Signature:	/Natasha Cordes/
Date:	10/06/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=trade2_1#page1.tif source=trade2_2#page1.tif source=trade2_3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0521

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is dated and effective as of the Shappy day of October, 2005, and is made by The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland (the successor in interest to Robert Fleming & Co. Limited) ("Grantee"), in favor of Capital Safety Group EMEA (the successor in interest to Protecta International, Inc.) ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on or about October 21, 1998, Grantor granted to Grantee a lien on and security interest in the general intangibles of Grantor, including Grantor's trademarks as listed in Schedule A, and certain related rights, interests and assets; and

WHEREAS, the aforementioned security interest was reflected in a duly executed document entitled "PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT," which was recorded on 11/6/98 at Reel No. 001842, Frame No. 0080 of the records of the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, Grantee has agreed to release the aforementioned security interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby cancels and terminates the "PATENT AND TRADEMARK

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT" and hereby releases its lien

UK/503022/1

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0522

on and security interest in the intellectual property rights and interests identified and described in the aforesaid "PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT," which rights and interests specifically include, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and applications for trademark registration set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest is effective the date and year above first written.

THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF SCOTLAND

Dated: October 5, 2005

By: Coun Caure Aiscret

UK/503022/1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0523

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks Owned by Grantor

Mark	Filing Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration number	Status
PROTECTA	2/3/94	74/486,324	9/12/95	1,917,597	Registered

-3-

UK/503022/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003171 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 10/06/2005